Staff at Home

Leroy Williams 321-292-9650

Pastor leroy.j.williams43@gmail.com
Harold Smith 229-221-1565

Minister of Youth harold@pelhamfbc.org
Andrew Chaffer 229-319-0472

Minister of Music revchaffer@gmail.com
Sandra Peck 229-327-6026

Ministry Assistant eshiver@pelhamfbc.org
Wesley Palmer 403-2340

THIS WEEK AT A GLANCE (September 8-15)

Sunday
8:30 am

Monday
2:00 pm
6:30 pm

Tuesday
12:00 Noon

7:00 pm

Wednesday

5:00- 5:30 pm
5:00- 6:00 pm
5:45-7:30 pm
6:00-7:30 pm
6:00-6:45 pm
6:50-7:30 pm

Thursday
5:00 pm

Friday
10:00-2:00 pm

Sunday
9:15 am

9:40 am
9:45 am

10:00 am
11:00am
4:30 pm
6:00-8:00 pm

Deacon’s Meeting

Golden Age (Fix your own Sundae)
Men'’s Bible Study (Office)

MoMENtum Lunch at the Office
Men’s Prison Ministry

Children’s Choir

Wednesday Night Supper

Youth Group

D.1.G. (Children)

Choir Practice

Prayer Meeting/Discipleship Classes

Council Meeting

WMU Ladies Kick-off Event with the Potter House

Morning Mingle
Children’s Sunday School Opening Rally in the Choir Room
Adult & Teen Sunday School Classes

Children’s Sunday School Classes

Worship Services

Women'’s Bible Study, Old Fellowship Hall (BEGINS 9/29)
Youth

@FRST BAPTIST CHURCH

177 Church Street SW Pelham, Georgia 31779
(229) 294-8073 pelhamfbc.org
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Welcome to our visitors this morning!

If you are visiting, we are honored that you are here
and pray you will hear God’s word and feel His love.

To the FBCP Family,

The warmest of thanks to all of you who poured out such
love and kindness to me and my family, not just recently,
but all the years you loved my dad, Hiram, and also my
mom, Louise. You truly were their family — and they
loved you back as well. Your cards, food, comments, and
hugs were very much appreciated. I am also grateful that
Dad was able to hear me play your piano during his last
years here. God is so good!

In Christ’s Love to you all,

Rebecca Hendrix

First Baptist Church Family,

Thank you all for your texts, calls and most
importantly, the prayers for me during my episode at
Church and hospital stay. I appreciate it all more
than you will k now. Please keep me in your prayers
and pray for definite answers.

May God Bless you all.
Love you all!

Linda Norman

First Bag/tist Church
Morning Worship Service
September 08, 2024

Prelude

Worship Hymn Medley

“Come, Now Is the Time to Worship”

“My Redeemer Lives”
“Praise the Name of Jesus "

Welcome
Kid’s Message

Offertory Hymns
“Spirit of the Living God”
“Take My Life (Holiness)”

Testimony Thru Music
Psalm 95 (Trio)

Message from God’s Word
Pastor Leroy Williams

Invitation Hymn
“As the Deer”

Benediction



First Baptist Church September 8, 2024

Office Hours
8:00 - 4:00 pm

Sunday Attendance
September 1, 2024

MEMBERS

Dianne Fenn medical
Larry Frosteg medical
Jimmy Godwin medical
Anne & Kiley Hayes medical
Shirley Humphries medical
RayJean Leggett medical
Amy Lock P/T
Tommy Palmer surgery
Helen Schmidt medical
Sue Taylor medical

FRIENDS AND FAMILY
David Chapman (Nan)

Ann Davis (daughter Brim)

paralyzed - 5 yrs
testing for cancer

Mark Davis (son-in-law of Brim) Cancer

Sharon Dixon (Maloy)

Connor Fielder (Theressia)

medical/heart
coma (wreck)

Monday - Thursday
Closed on Friday

Sunday School 68
Church service 94

Budget Info 2024 As of September 1, 2024
Budget needs: $ 294,853.65
Budget Receipts: $ 267,965.65

FBC Prison Ministry
2nd Tuesday, September 10
Harold Smith, Donnie Palmer

Sunday Nursery Volunteers

Sept. 8 Melea & Duane Bentley, Lynne Aldridge
Sept. 15 Nichole & Neal Hilliard, Amy & Donnie Palmer
Sept. 22 Kristy & Wesley Palmer, Marlene Bishop

Lovedy Flowers (Gray) covid
Jamie Green (Wilson) medical
Jerry Hampton (Monday) passed away
Randy Harris (James) liver cancer
Rick Herren (nephew Hurst) brain tumor
Harley Johnson (Fenn) melanoma
Jeanine Mellow (Lock) stroke
Chris Mobley (Campbell) cancer
Lance Morrell (Moltz) cancer
John &Jean Murphy (Monday) medical
David Parr (Anderson) medical
Anthony Petty (Monday) cancer
John Rich (Glenda) dementia

Lynn & Chris Struck (Wallace) both have cancer

Brenda Taylor (Lenora Butler) cancer
Candace Trimble (Monday) medical
Cindy Warren (Bishop) cancer
Cecil Wingate(bro.,LPollock) hospice
Walt Younkin (Godwin) cancer

NURSING HOME/ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENTS

Don Bodin, Parkway, #307
Lane Butler, Mitchell County Convalescent Center

Buddy Campbell, Magnolia Manor, Moultrie

June Carter, Legacy Village, Rm# 208 Thomasville
Leon Davis, Parkway

Eunice Hatcher, Parkway

Gary Hurst, Bainbridge Healthcare

Shirley Sellers Nazworth, Magnolia Manor, Moultrie
Lula Scott, Savannah Court Apt. 17

Joyce Walton, Southern Pines

Bill Willis, Parkway

Morning Mingle Breakfast
Please come and join us @ 9:15 am

Breakfast Teams

September 8 Dianne Fenn Class
September 15 David Drury Class
September 22 Children & Youth Teachers

COTTAGE PRAYER MEETINGS

Any one interested in hosting a Cottage Prayer
Meeting in their home, please let us know.

Council Meeting, September 12
@5:00 pm at the Office

LADIES BIBLE STUDY, “WHEN YOU PRAY”

DUE TO SEVERAL CONFLICTS, OUR LADIES
BIBLE STUDY WON'T START UNTIL SEPTEMBER
29 AT 4:30 PM IN THE OLD FELLOWSHIP HALL.

MEMORY VERSE

“As the glory of the Lord entered the temple by the

gate facing east, the Spirit lifted me up and brought

me into the inner court; and behold the glory of the
Lord filled the temple.”

Ezekiel 43:4-5

Bible Reading Plan
September 9-15

Sept. 9 Ezekiel 42-43
Sept. 10 Ezekiel 44-45
Sept. 11 Ezekiel 46-48
Sept. 12 Joel 1-3
Sept. 13 Daniel 1-3
Sept. 14 Daniel 4-6
Sept. 15 Daniel 7-9




DEACON of the MONTH
Wesley Palmer (229) 403-2340

JT Thompson (205) 717-0013

Hillp % a

Sept. 11 Judy Adams
Sept. 11 Pam Harris

COTTAGE PRAYER MEETING

Sunday, September 15, 6:00 pm
at John & Laura Jane Gray’s Home

6671 Branchville Rd.
Camilla, Ga 31730

The Church Bus will leave the church parking lot
at 5:30 pm

GOLDEN AGE
Will resume on Monday, September 9
at 2:00 pm.
Come and make your own Sundae

First Baptist Church - Pelham

SUNDAY

9:15 am Morning Mingle - Breakfast

9:40 am Children’s Sunday School Opening Rally
in the Fellowship Hall

9:45 am Adult & Teen Sunday School Classes meet

10:00 am Children’s Sunday School Classes meet

11:00 am Morning Worship Service

4:30 pm Women'’s Bible Study ( To begin 9/29/24)

6:00-8:00 pm Youth

Monday

6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study (Will resume on 9/9/24)

Tuesday

12:00 Noon MoMENtum Men’s Lunch/Bible Study

7:00 pm Men’s Prison Ministry

Wednesday

5:00- 5:30 pm Children’s Choir

5:00- 6:00 pm Wednesday Night Supper

5:45-7:30 pm Youth Group

6:00-7:30 pm D.I.G. (Children)

6:00-6:45 pm Choir Practice

6:50-7:30 pm Prayer Meeting/Discipleship Classes

Activate The Prayer Chain

Operation Christmas Child

Coming in November

DAUGHTERS OF THE KING
Sponsored by Pelham FBC WMU & Women’s Ministry

Saturday, September 14 from 10 till 1 pm

Cherrie Bardeshaw & The Potters House Ladies will have
the program this year. Come share in the fun, food,
fellowship & give God all the glory! Tickets are $10.
Child care will be provided

Leroy Williams
Pastor

Harold Smith

Minister of Youth/Assoc.

Andrew Chaffer

Minister of Music

Sandra Peck

Ministry Assistant

Donnie Palmer

Sandra Peck Tina Sellers
327-6026 294-8443
SAVE THE DATE Staff at Home

321-292-9650
leroy.j.williams43@gmail.com

229-221-1565
harold@pelhamfbc.org

229-319-0472
revchaffer@gmail.com

220-327-6026
SandraPeck@pelhamfbc.org

(229)

GBCH 2024 TRUCK LOADING

First Baptist Church Item

BLACKEYED PEAS
(gallons preferred)

SIGNIFIGANT REQUEST
WALMART GIFT CARDS

(To be used for purchase of perishiable items throughout the year)

Collection Deadline Friday, September 27, 2024




